Signetics
Linear Products
ADC0820
8-Bit, High-Speed,
juP-Compatible A/D Converter
With Track/Hold Function
Preliminary Specification
DESCRIPTION

With Track/Hold Function
ADC0820
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
20-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C ADC0820BNEN
20-Pin Plastic SO package 0 to + 70°C ADC0820BNED
20-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C ADC0820CNEN
20-Pin Plastic SO package 0 to + 70°C ADC0820CNED
20-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C  to +85°C ADC0820BSAN
20-Pin Plastic SO package -40°C  to +85°C ADC0820BSAD
20-Pin Plastic DIP -40°C  to + 85°C ADC0820CSAN
20-Pin Plastic SO package -40°C  to +85°C ADC0820CSAD
20-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C  to + 125°C ADC0820BSEF
20-Pin Ceramic DIP -55°C  to +125°C ADC0820CSEF
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 V|N Analog input; range = GND <  V in <  Vqd
2 DBO 3-state data output — Bit 0 (LSB)